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Seirbhisi Corparaideacha
Corporale Services
#{091) 509 225
[=corpserv@gatwaycoco.ie

Thiocht

Housing

#¥(091) 509 300
B<Jhousing@galwaycoco.ie

Timpeallzcht & Tréidliacht
Environment & Veterinary
#{091) 509510
Zemvironment@galwaycoco.iz

Bdithre, lompar, Cirsal Mara
& Seirbhisi Ginearalta

Roads, Transporiation, Marine
& General Services

F(091) 509 309
Eroads@galwaycoco.ie

Acmhainni Daonna
Higman Resources
#(091) 509 303
dhr@galwaycoco.ie

Métarchdin

Metor Taxation

(091 509 099
Edmotortax@galwaycoco.ie

Clér na dToghthdiri
Register of Electors
(091 508 310
L:<lelectors@galwaycoco.ie

Seirbhisi Uisce

Waler Services

®(091) 509 505
Ddwater@gatwaycoco.ie

Pobal & Fiontar

Community & Enterprise
{001) 509 521
elcommunity@galwayceco. i

Paandil

Planning

{091) 509 308
2dplanning@galwaycoco.ie

Leabharlann

Libwary

(091} 562 471
Elinfo@gatwaylibrary.ie

CC1-1a-0025
CD/BR
Combhairle Chontae na Gaillimhe
Galway County Council
30th January 2020

To Meetings Administrator
All Local Authorities

Re: Resolution of Galway County Council

A chara,

At the Plenary Meeting of Galway County Council held on Monday 27th
January 2020, the following resolution was passed:

“that Galway County Council support the motion passed on November
19% in Dail Eireann that calls for the provision of Personal Assistance
Services to be legislated for as a right for people living with disabilities.”

It was agreed to circulate the motion to all Local Authorities. I would be
grateful if you could bring the contents of this letter to the attention of
the Elected Members at the next meeting of the Local Authority.

Mise, le meas,

C. ﬁelaney,
A/Meetings Administrator
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